AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL MONDAY APRIL 11, 2022 @ 6:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRESTON WILL MEET AT THE PRESTON CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, PRESTON IOWA @ 6:00 P.M. ON THE 11^{TH} DAY OF APRIL, 2022 TO CONSIDER MATTERS ENUMBERATED ON THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Citizen/Public Comments (limited to 2 minutes per comment total of 15 minutes)
- 6. Consent Agenda; Motion to Approve
 - A. Approve minutes from previous meeting minutes 3/28/22.
 - B. Balance Sheet for the month ending
 - C. Revenue/Expenditure Reports for the month ending
 - D. Paid Bills for Prior Month/Payment Approval
 - E. Unpaid bills/Payment Approval
 - F. Paid invoice report
 - G. Unpaid invoice report
 - H. Receive and file Gas report
 - I. Receive and file Electric report
 - J. Receive and file Water/Sewer report
 - K. Receive and file Garbage report
 - L. Approve a Class C Liquor License for Danielle Klosterman DBA DEP LLC (Westy's).
 - M. Approve a Class B Beer Permit for the Preston Fire Department.
 - N. Approve \$50 Dishwasher Rebate for Josey Vance.
- 7. Associated Insurance Counselors Norm Nielsen, presenting the City with the annual insurance renewal.
- 8. Discuss and consider awarding the bid for street patching.
- 9. Discuss and consider awarding the bid for crack sealing.
- 10. Approve the temporary closure of Elliot Street for the Leukemia & Lymphoma Society side by side ride on April 30th. Closure would be 10 am to 7 pm.
- 11. Discuss and approve getting quotes for custom planting of the McNeil Property. Approximately 7.2 acres + lot.
- 12. Other Business
 - Police Update
 - Schedule City Council Workshop for April 18, 2022 at 6 pm to discuss the marketing of the Harvest Heights subdivision.
- 13. Motion for Adjournment

THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING SPECIFIED ABOVE BY POSTING THE NOTICE ON A BULLENTIN BOARD AT CITY HALL AND OUTSIDE WINDOW THAT IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 21 OF THE CODE OF IOWA.